
	
	

BROKEN	ARROW	INDOOR	PERCUSSION	
WGI	WORLD	CHAMPIONSHIPS-	DAYTON,	OHIO	

APRIL	17TH-22ND,	2018	

April	17,	2018		-	Tuesday	

3:30	PM	 Rehearsal	Begins-	Broken	Arrow	High	School	

5:30	PM	 Rehearsal	Ends-	Load	Truck	

11:00	PM	 Students	Report	to:	 	 Broken	Arrow	High	School	
	 	 	 	 1901	E	Albany	
	 	 	 	 Broken	Arrow,	OK	74012	
Spot	Motorcoach	in	Parking	Lot	
Students	Load	Luggage	on	Bus	

	 	 	 Motorcoach:	 	 Cavallo	Bus	Lines,	Inc.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 417-869-4190	

11:40	PM	 RIS	
	
11:59	PM	 Depart	for	Dayton,	Ohio	
	
April	18,	2018		-	Wednesday	
	
7:00	AM	 Breakfast	stop	in	Effingham,	IL	

	 	 	 	 Cracker	Barrel	Old	Country	Store	
	 	 	 	 1101	Avenue	of	Mid-America	
	 	 	 	 Effingham,	IL	62401	
	 	 		 	 	 	

1:00	PM	 Cash	for	Lunch	in	Dayton	Area		
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 The	Greene	Town	Center	
	 	 	 	 4452	Buckeye	Lane	
	 	 	 	 Beavercreek,	OH	45440	



3:00	PM	 Check-In	to	Hotel,	Relax	
	
	 	 Hotel	Accommodations:	 DoubleTree	Suites	by	Hilton	–	Miamisburg	
	 	 	 	 	 	 300	Prestige	Plaza	Dr.	
	 	 	 	 	 	 Miamisburg,	OH	45342	
	 	 	 	 	 	 (937)	436-2400	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	
5:00	PM	 Dinner	@	Hotel	–	Qdoba?	
	
6:15	PM	 Load	Bus/Depart	for	Rehearsal	in	Area	
	
6:30	PM	 Arrive	at	Rehearsal	Site		
	
	 	 	 	 James	Trent	Arena	
	 	 	 	 Kettering	Fairmont	High	School	
	 	 	 	 3301	Shroyer	Road	
	 	 	 	 Kettering,	OH	45429	
	 	 	 	 	
7:00	PM	 Rehearsal	Begins	
	
10:00	PM	 Rehearsal	Ends/Load	Truck/Snack	on	Bus	
	
10:30	PM	 Depart	for	Hotel		
	
10:45	PM	 Arrive	Hotel;	Directly	Report	to	Rooms	for	Room	Check	
	
11:00	PM	 Lights	Out	
	
April	19,	2018		-	Thursday	
	
6:30	AM	 Wake	Up/Breakfast	at	Hotel	
	
7:30	AM	 RIS	
	
7:45	AM	 Depart	for	UD	Arena,	University	of	Dayton	
	
8:00	AM		 Arrive	at	Show	Site/Unload	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 University	of	Dayton	Arena	
	 	 	 	 1801	S	Edwin	C	Moses	Blvd.	
	 	 	 	 Dayton,	OH	45417	



8:30	AM	 Warm-Up	(Area	“D”)	
	
9:33	AM	 Leave	Warm	Up/Report	to	Tunnel	
	
9:44	AM	 Top	of	Tunnel	
	
9:49	AM	 Ready/Gate	
	
10:00	AM	 PERFORM	in	Prelims		
	
10:11	AM	 Fold	Floor,	Load	Truck,	Change	out	of	Uniform	
	
TBA	 	 Cash	for	Lunch-	UD	Arena	(Show	Site)	
	
2:46	PM	 Scholastic	World	Prelims	Concludes	
	
3:00	PM	 Independent	World	Prelims	Begins	
	
4:17	PM		 Report	to	Buses	after	United	Percussion	performance	(End	of	First	Block)	
	
4:30	PM	 Depart	UD	Arena	
	
4:45	PM	 Arrive	Hotel,	Dinner-	Olive	Garden	or	Fazolis?	
	
6:00	PM	 Load	Bus/Depart	for	Rehearsal	
	
6:30	PM	 Arrive	at	Rehearsal	Site	
	
	 	 	 	 McAfee	Sports	Center	
	 	 	 	 1321	Research	Park	Drive	#100	
	 	 	 	 Dayton,	OH	45432	
	 	 	 	 	
7:00	PM	 Rehearsal	Begins	
	
10:00	PM	 Rehearsal	Ends/Load	Truck/Snack	on	Bus	
	
10:30	PM	 Depart	for	Hotel		
	
11:00	PM	 Arrive	Hotel;	Directly	Report	to	Rooms	for	Room	Check	
	



11:15	PM	 Lights	Out	
	

April	20,	2018		-		Friday***	
	
****(Friday	schedule	is	TBA	subject	to	Prelims	results)****	
	
TBA	 	 Wake	Up/Breakfast	at	Hotel	
	
TBA	 	 RIS	
	
TBA	 	 Depart	for	UD	Arena,	University	of	Dayton	
	
TBA	 	 Arrive	at	Show	Site	
	
	 	 	 	 University	of	Dayton	Arena	
	 	 	 	 1801	S	Edwin	C	Moses	Blvd.	
	 	 	 	 Dayton,	OH	45417	
	
9:00	AM	 Scholastic	World	Semi-Finals	Begins	
	
TBA	 	 Warm-Up		
	
TBA	 	 Leave	Warm	Up/Report	to	Tunnel	
	
TBA	 	 Top	of	Tunnel	
	
TBA	 	 Ready/Gate	
	
TBA	 	 PERFORM	in	Semi-Finals	(Should	We	Advance)	
	
TBA	 	 Fold	Floor,	Load	Truck,	Change	Out	of	Uniform	
	
TBA	 	 Cash	for	Lunch-	UD	Arena	(Show	Site)	
	
12:55	PM	 Scholastic	World	Semi-Finals	Concludes		
	
1:15	PM	 Independent	World	Semi-Finals	Begins	
	
5:10	PM	 Independent	World	Semi-Finals	Concludes,	Report	to	Bus	
	
5:30	PM	 Load	Bus,	Depart	for	Hotel	



5:45	PM	 Arrive	at	Hotel-	Relax/Downtime/Shower	
	
7:30	PM	 Cash	for	Dinner	in	Area	
	
	 	 	 	 Buffalo	Wild	Wings	
	 	 	 	 2082	S	Alex	Road	
	 	 	 	 West	Carrollton,	OH	45449		
	 	 	 	 	 	
TBA	 	 Room	Check	
	
TBA	 	 Lights	Out	
	
April	21,	2018		-		Saturday***	
	
****(Saturday	schedule	is	TBA	subject	to	Semi-Finals	results)****		
	
Morning	Itinerary	should	we	advance	to	Finals:	
	 	 	
8:00	AM	 Wake	Up/Breakfast	at	Hotel	
	
9:15	AM	 RIS	
	
9:30	AM	 Depart	for	Rehearsal	
	
9:45	AM	 Arrive	Rehearsal	Site	
	
	 	 	 	 Ponitz	Career	Technology	Center	
	 	 	 	 741	West	Washington	Street	
	 	 	 	 Dayton,	OH	45402	
	 	 	 	
10:00	AM	 Rehearsal	Begins	
	 	 	 	 	
12:30	PM	 Rehearsal	Ends,	Load	Truck	
	
1:00	PM	 Depart	for	Hotel	
	
1:15	PM	 Arrive	at	Hotel/Lunch-	Chick	Fil	A/Change	into	Uniform	
	
TBA	 	 Depart	for	UD	Arena,	University	of	Dayton	
	
	
	



TBA	 	 Arrive	at	Show	Site	
	
	 	 	 	 University	of	Dayton	Arena	
	 	 	 	 1801	S	Edwin	C	Moses	Blvd.	
	 	 	 	 Dayton,	OH	45417	
	
5:00	PM	 Scholastic	World	Finals	Begins	
	
TBA	 	 Warm-Up		
	
TBA	 	 Leave	Warm	Up/Report	to	Gate	
	
TBA	 	 Ready/Gate	
	
TBA	 	 PERFORM	in	Finals	(Should	We	Advance)	
	
TBA	 	 Fold	Floor,	Load	Truck	
	
8:08	PM	 Scholastic	World	Finals	Concludes-	Report	to	Bus	for	Dinner/Attendance	Check	
	
8:20	PM	 Independent	World	Finals	Begins	
	
8:30	PM	 Dinner	Provided	at	Bus-	Firehouse	Subs	
	
11:17	PM	 World	Class	Retreat/Finale	Begins	(Load	Bus	Should	We	Not	Advance)	
	
TBA	 	 Load	Bus	and	Depart	to	Hotel	Following	Finale	(Should	We	Advance)	
	
TBA	 	 Room	Check	
	
TBA	 	 Lights	Out	
	
	
April	22,	2018		-		Sunday	
	
7:00	AM	 Wake	Up/Pack/Breakfast	at	Hotel	
	
8:15	AM	 RIS	
	
8:30	AM	 Depart	for	Broken	Arrow	
	



	
11:30	AM	 Lunch	stop	in	Effingham,	IL	Area	

	 	 	 	 Cracker	Barrel	Old	Country	Store	
	 	 	 	 1101	Avenue	of	Mid-America	
	 	 	 	 Effingham,	IL	62401	
	
7:30	PM	 Approximate	arrival	in	Broken	Arrow	
	


